
EVENT SCHEDULE V2
Issued 20/9/24 2:45pm

Friday 20 September 2024 
Teagle’s Quarry, Princes Highway, Millicent
Note: Competitor Check In shall be completed prior to Scrutiny 

10:00am
2:00pm
2:30pm
2:30pm

5:00pm
4:00pm – 7:30pm
5:00pm – 8:00pm
7:00pm 
7:30pm

Gates Open
Long Course Reconnaissance Line up opens
Long Course Reconnaissance closes
Sweep car leaves. NO vehicle will be permitted to commence reconnaissance once the
sweep vehicle has left
Gates open to Scrutiny Paddock
Competitor Check In 
Scrutiny of Vehicles & Vehicle Display (Must be on display until 8.30pm)
Media Briefing
Safety Briefing (Principal Officials and Emergency Services)

Saturday 21 September 2024 
Teagle’s Quarry, Princes Highway, Millicent 

6:30am
7:15am
7:45am
8:00am
8.30am
8:45am
9:15am
10:00am
12:00noon
2:00pm

Gates Unlocked 
Event Headquarters Opens
Competing Crew Sign On
Competing Crew Briefing
Officials’/Media Briefing
Prologue Reconnaissance Line Up Opens (Must be in Competition vehicles)
Prologue Reconnaissance Closes 
Prologue commences
Short Course commences
Media and Sponsor demonstration Briefing 
Media and Sponsor demonstration (on completion Short Course) 

Sunday 22 September 2024 
Teagle’s Quarry, Princes Highway, Millicent 

6:00am
7:00am
7:00am
7:30am
7:45am
8:30am
5:30pm
8.00pm

Gates Unlocked 
Event Headquarters Opens
Vehicles line up in starting order 
Competing Crew sign on 
Competing Crew briefing 
Competition starts 
Presentation Dinner, Millicent Civic and Arts Centre, Millicent (Main meal served from
6:30pm)
Trophy Presentation 




