

Issued 20/9/24 2:45pm

Friday 20 September 2024 Teagle's Quarry, Princes Highway, Millicent Note: Competitor Check In shall be completed prior to Scrutiny		
10:00am	Gates Open	
2:00pm	Long Course Reconnaissance Line up opens	
2:30pm	Long Course Reconnaissance closes	
2:30pm	Sweep car leaves. NO vehicle will be permitted to commence reconnaissance once the sweep vehicle has left	
5:00pm	Gates open to Scrutiny Paddock	
4:00pm – 7:30pm	Competitor Check In	
5:00pm – 8:00pm	Scrutiny of Vehicles & Vehicle Display (Must be on display until 8.30pm)	
7:00pm	Media Briefing	
7:30pm	Safety Briefing (Principal Officials and Emergency Services)	
Saturday 21 September 2024 Teagle's Quarry, Princes Highway, Millicent		
6:30am	Gates Unlocked	
7:15am	Event Headquarters Opens	
7:45am	Competing Crew Sign On	
8:00am	Competing Crew Briefing	
8.30am	Officials'/Media Briefing	
8:45am	Prologue Reconnaissance Line Up Opens (<u>Must</u> be in Competition vehicles)	
9:15am 10:00am	Prologue Reconnaissance Closes	
10:00am 12:00noon	Prologue commences Short Course commences	
2:00pm	Media and Sponsor demonstration Briefing	
2.0000	Media and Sponsor demonstration (on completion Short Course)	

Sunday 22 September 2024 Teagle's Quarry, Princes Highway, Millicent

6:00am	Gates Unlocked
7:00am	Event Headquarters Opens
7:00am	Vehicles line up in starting order
7:30am	Competing Crew sign on
7:45am	Competing Crew briefing
8:30am	Competition starts
5:30pm	Presentation Dinner, Millicent Civic and Arts Centre, Millicent (Main meal served from
8.00pm	6:30pm)
	Trophy Presentation